Misquamicut Fire District
RHODE ISLAND

PO Box 2962
Westerly, RI 02891-0933
(401) 596-0212

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETINGS FOR THE MISQUAMICUT FIRE DISTRICT 2022

Notice is hereby given that the 2022 Board of Officers meetings for the Misquamicut Fire District will
be held on the dates listed below at the Misquamicut Fire Station, 65 Crandall Avenue, Misquamicut,
Rhode Island. Discussion shall be on the Agenda items posted, and any other business as may legally
come before said meeting. Due to Covid, some meetings may be held via zoom platform. A link to all
agendas can be found on the MFD web site:
http://misquamicutfiredistrict.org/about/officers.html#agendas

Friday, January 21 at 5:15 pm

Friday, February 18" at 5:15 pm
Friday, March 18" at 5:15 pm

Friday, April 22" at 5:15pm

Friday, May 20" at 5:15pm

Saturday, June 11'" at 10:00am Annual Meeting
Wednesday, July 20" at 5:15pm
Wednesday, August 17*" at 5:15pm
Wednesday, September 21 at 5:15pm
Wednesday, October 19*" at 5:15 pm
Wednesday, November 16" at 5:15pm
No December meeting.

Posted January 26, 2022

Respectfully Submitted,

Michelle M. Vacca Moderator
Misquamicut Fire District
Misquamicut, Rhode Island 02891



